City of Jackson

CHANGE ORDER
Nip Kelley Equipment P2
Name of Contractor Change Order No.
41 N. Sprigg St. Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
Contractor Address City/State/Zip
Replacement of Restroom No. 1, Union Street 11/1/2023
Project Name Date

Description: DSee Attachments

The contractor is proposing to replace the specified asphalt paving for the parking area and
associated walkways with concrete due to the availability of asphalt. The contractor has agreed to
make this change at no cost to the City: The change in material will result in better drainage and
a longer lifespan.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract End Date:
$ 332,477.00 September 11, 2023
Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$0.00 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
$ 332,477.00 March 9, 2024
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$0.00 0
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
$ 332,477.00 March 9, 2024

Recommended By: @4& ﬁ H///Zaz 3

J as@a’pe, ParWeéreation Director Date

Authorized By: ’)
Mayor, City of Jackson Date

/- P/-Zp2 B
Contract Authﬁépresentative Date

Accepted By:




